506097960 06/09/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6144681 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JARROD BARKER	02/28/2017
RODNEY BROWN	03/01/2017
AARON NOTT	03/01/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OUTERSPACE DESIGN GROUP PTY LTD
Street Address:	16 HARVEY ST
City:	RICHMOND, VICTORIA
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3121

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16896042

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (559)248-4830

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5592484820

**Email:** ipdocketing@ch-law.com

Correspondent Name: SHERRIE M FLYNN C/O COLEMAN & HOROWITT L

Address Line 1:499 W SHAW AVE STE 116Address Line 4:FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93704

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15238.25
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHERRIE M. FLYNN
SIGNATURE:	/Sherrie M Flynn/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2020

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment - Barker Brown Nott to Outerspace#page1.tif source=Assignment - Barker Brown Nott to Outerspace#page2.tif source=Assignment - Barker Brown Nott to Outerspace#page3.tif

PATENT 506097960 REEL: 052881 FRAME: 0053

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 30163-004WC1

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, Jarrod Barker of 16 Harvey St., Richmond Victoria, Australia 3121, Rodney Brown of 16 Harvey St., Richmond Victoria, Australia 3121, and Aaron Nott of 16 Harvey St., Richmond Victoria, Australia 3121, hereby assign to Outerspace Design Group Pty, Ltd, a company having a place of business at 16 Harvey Street, Richmond, Victoria, Australia, 3121, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled "SPIRALING FRUSTOCONICAL DISPENSER", filed 8/28/2015, and assigned U.S. Serial Number PCT/US15/47431, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: <u>2/28/17</u>	Jarrod Barker
aritoratore e	\$\times 1 \times 1 \t
WITNESS I: Signed Name	WITNESS II. De
USA BAKKEK Printed Name	Signed Name  DIANNE LOWBAFPO
2/28/17	Printed Name 2
Date	Date
Date: 3-1-17	Rodney Brawn
WITNESS I:	VIII TO STATE OF ST.
2	witness ii:
Signed Name  MICHAEL DENMAM	Signed Name  ALEX MORRISON
Printed Name 3 - 1 - 1 7	Printed Name <u>۱۲/۷</u> ۲۰۰۶
Date	Date

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 30163-004WO1

WITNESS I:

Signed Name

DENHAM MICHAEL

Printed Name

 $\frac{3-1-17}{\text{Date}}$ 

WITNESS II:

Signed Name

ALEX MORAISON Printed Name

3/1/2017